LM22679
October 22, 2010
5A SIMPLE SWITCHER®, Step-Down Voltage Regulator
with Adjustable Soft-Start and Current Limit
General Description
The LM22679 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits which provide all of the active functions for a step-
down (buck) switching regulator capable of driving up to 5A

7-Lead Plastic TO-263 THIN Package
NS Package Number TJ7A
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
ADJ LM22679TJE-ADJ
TO-263 THIN Exposed Pad TJ7A
250 Units in Tape and Reel
ADJ LM22679TJ-ADJ 1000 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22679TJE-5.0 250 Units in Tape and Reel
5.0 LM22679TJ-5.0 1000 Units in Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 SW Switch pin Attaches to the switch node
2 VIN Source input voltage Input to the regulator. Operates from 4.5V to 42V